2 3 2005 (Rev. 03/05)	06-28-2	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			United States Patent and Trademark Office
6-23-05	100000		Γ
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103029(Trademark Office: Please	JOU record the attached o	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Andrew H. Mather		Name: Balaena Limited	
	1	Internal Address:	Fifth Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance/Executi Execution Date(s) 30 July 2002	on Date(s):	Street Address: _	9-10 Market Place
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement		City: London	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement	- I	Stata	
Government Interest Assignme		State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: England	Zip:W1W 8AQ
	latery Electrics		
Other 4. Application or patent number		ocument is being	& address(es) attached? Yes No
		ocument is being B. Patent No.(filed together with a new application (s)
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s)	S):	ocument is being B. Patent No.(filed together with a new application (s)
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be	Additional numbers attacorrespondence	ocument is being B. Patent No.(filed together with a new application (s)
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom c	Additional numbers attacorrespondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes b. Total number onvolved: 1	filed together with a new application (s)
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number onvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: Douglas B. Teaney	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number nvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: Douglas B. Teaney	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number of the project of the	No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 of be charged by credit card of be charged to deposit account
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name:Douglas B. Teaney Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig L	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number of the project of the	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 of be charged by credit card
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name:Douglas B. Teaney Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig L	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number of the project of the	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting title
4. Application or patent number (A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: Douglas B. Teaney Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig L Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive, City: Chicago	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number of nvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Yes Authorized to Yes None require 8. Payment Info	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: Douglas B. Teaney Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig L Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zi	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number of nvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Yes Authorized to Yes None require 8. Payment Info	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account and government interest not affecting title rmation
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name:Douglas B. Teaney Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig L Street Address:77 West Wacker Drive, City: Chicago State: Illinois Zi Phone Number:312-456-8400	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number of the ched? 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to 1 Authorized to 2 None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/786,263 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: Douglas B. Teaney Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig L Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: Illinois Zi	Additional numbers attacorrespondence imailed:	B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total number of nvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to 1 Authorized to 2 None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 of be charged by credit card of be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Douglas B. Teaney
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0528

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT 2010358

Law Offices of Dick
DICK AND HARRIS

181 West Medison Suite 3800 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602 (312) 726-4000

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Andrew H. Mather, a citizen of the United Kingdom having a residence at 16 Clareville Court, Clareville Grove, London SW7 5AT UK hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

BALAENA LIMITED, having a place of business at 3 De Walden Court, 85 Cavendish Street, London W1M 7RA UK

(Hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

TRANSACTIONAL COMPUTER SYSTEM

for which United States Patent Application No. 09/786,263 was illed on March 1, 2001,

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) a execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- Instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

 (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of DICK AND HARRIS of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on the

(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this

Date <u>30 ゴッレ</u> ら	2902 Name of Inventor	(Seal
Date	Name of Inventor	Andrew H. Mather (Seal
Date	Name of Inventor	(Seal)
Date	Name of inventor	(Seal)
Date	Name of Inventor	(Seal)
The execution outside the United Sta	n by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses wites, it should preferably be signed before a United States Councul.	
	Witness	bure

Received Jun-16-05 10:58am

From-020 7242 3290

To-GREENBERG TRAURIG CH Page 003

REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0529



Bookmark site ! **Home!**

Press Desk

Careers

Links

Login | My Account | My Download Area | |

Contact us Your Order

Info and guidance on

<u>company</u>

Please select

Tools to help

Please select

Company Details

The WebCHeck service is available from Monday to Saturday 7.00am to 12 Midnight UK

HELP

Order information on this

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPANY

Have you got a question?

▶ Are you satisfied with our service?

Tell Us

PRINT PAG

Name & Registered Office: BALAENA LIMITED FIFTH FLOOR 9-10 MARKET PLACE LONDON W1W 8AQ Company No. 02711078

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 30/04/1992 Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(92)): 7221 - Software publishing

7222 - Other software consultancy and supply

Accounting Reference Date: 30/09

Last Accounts Made Up To: 30/09/2003 (TOTAL EXEMPTION

SMALL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/07/2005 Last Return Made Up To: 30/04/2005

Next Return Due: 28/05/2006

Last Members List: 30/04/2005

Previous Names:

Date of change

21/05/1997

Previous Name **DVGAMMA LIMITED**

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Requirements

Return to search page

= Top

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk/d553cbf29098b3d762530befdafedf50//compdetails

16/06/2005

Received

Jun-16-05 10:58am

From-020 7242 3290

To-GREENBERG TRAURIG CH

Page 004

TOTAL P.04

PATENT

REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 06/23/2005